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Key fi nancial ideas  Unexpected risks and rewards can affect costs and income.

 There are ongoing costs when you own something; some of these costs will be 
 for needs.

 3–4 counters 1 dice 2–3 classmatesYou need

14

Leads and Bones

STARTSTART

Buy worming 

pills

Aunt gives 

you a dog 

basket

Dog’s teeth 

need cleaning

Annual 

check-up 

due

Special on 

fl ea powder

Free sample 

of dog food

Voucher for 

free dog

 biscuits

Free pig’s ear

Dog gets 

fl eas

Buy new 

collar

Dog registration 

due

Dog eats 

Mum’s new shoes

Voucher for 

free dog 

biscuits

43

2323

6868

2525

44

4040

8

59

54

34

4545

2121

6464

4848

7171 73

52

31

75

56

2626

6262

13

11

2828

6161

122222

4444

6666

6767

22

2424

4646

6565

33

2020

4242

4747

6969

1919

4141

6363

7070

55

1818

2727

4949

66

1717

3939

5050

7272

7

16

38

51

60

15

30

37

74

9

14

36

53

58

10

32

35

57

76

11

33

55

77

Financial Literacy: The Real Cost of Pets, Levels 2–3 



15

Refl ective question  What advice would you give your friend who wants to buy that  
 cute puppy in the pet shop window?

FINISHFINISH

How to play

 Place the counters on Start and decide who will go fi rst.

  Take turns to throw the dice and move your counter that number  
 of spaces.

  If you land on a bone, climb up or forward to the space at the top  
 of that bone.  If you land on a lead buckle, slide down to the space  
 at the bottom of that lead.

 The winner is the person who reaches Finish fi rst.

Dog food 

on special

Unexpected 

visit to vet

Pet shampoo 

on special

Miss a 

dog obedience 

class

Run out of 

dog biscuits

Pay dog 

obedience fee 

and get a 

discount

Clean up 

dog mess on 

carpet

Unexpected 

visit to vet

Vet bill for 

dog fi ght 

injuries

Win dog 

biscuits 

in raffl e

Free 

bones 

from 

butcher

2923

68

25

4

40

88

5959

5454

3434

45

21

64

48

71 7373

5252

3131

7575

5656

26

62

1313

1

28

61

121222

44

66

67

2

24

46

65

3

20

42

47

69

19

41

63

70

5

18

27

49

6

17

39

50

72

77

1616

3838

5151

6060

1515

3030

3737

7474

99

1414

3636

5353

5858

1010

3232

3535

5757

7676

1111

3333

5555

7777




